FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Coates to Engrossed House Bill No. 608 by Representative Coates

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "through" and before the comma "," change "2596" to "2594"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert "Atmospheric Protection Act"; to express
- 5 legislative intent; to"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the end of line 7, after "oversight" insert a semicolon ";"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert "and to provide for"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 12, after "through" and before the comma "," change "2596" to "2594"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- 14 "§2592. Legislative intent
- The Legislature of Louisiana does hereby find that pursuant to the Tenth
  Amendment of the Constitution of the United States and the inherent right of
  Louisiana citizens to engage in thoughtful deliberation and to determine public
  policy by voting, the citizens of Louisiana do not consent to unconstitutional actions
  or efforts made by the federal government or international bodies that release
  contaminants into Louisiana's atmosphere through geoengineering, solar radiation
- 21 modification, cloud seeding, weather modification, or any other means."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 23 On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, change "<u>§2592.</u>" to "<u>§2593.</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 25 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 13 in their entirety
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "(3)" to "(1)"

Page 1 of 4

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 2, delete line 15 in its entirety and on line 16, delete "or in combination thereof,"
- 3 and insert "for the express purpose of affecting the temperature, weather, climate, or
- 4 intensity of sunlight"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, change "(4)" to "(2)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 2, line 20, after "silver" and before the comma "," change "iodine" to "iodide"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "(5)" to "(3)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 3, delete line 14 in its entirety
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 15, change "(6)" to "(4)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 3, line 17, after "compounds," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 18 in
- 17 its entirety
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 21, change "(7)" to "(5)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 24, change "(8)" to "(6)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 3, at the end of line 25, delete "methods" and at the beginning of line 26, delete
- 24 "including but not limited to"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 3, line 28, after "outdoor" and before "pollution" insert "atmospheric"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- On page 4, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 7, change "(11)" to "(7)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 2 On page 4, line 9, after "smart dust," delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- 3 of line 10, delete "magnetic fields, electromagnetic fields,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 5 On page 4, line 11, after "ionizing" delete "or" and at the beginning of line 12, delete "non-
- 6 ionizing"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 13, change "(12)" to "(8)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, change "(13)" to "(9)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- On page 4, line 17, after "chemical" and before "agents" delete "or physical"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 4, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 21, change "(15)" to "(10)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 30</u>
- On page 4, delete lines 26 through 28 in their entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 20 On page 4, at the beginning of line 29, change "(17)" to "(11)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, change "(18)" to "(12)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 6, change "(19)" to "(13)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 10, change "§2593." to "§2594."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 11, change "A." to "A.(1)"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 30 On page 5, line 12, after "cloud-seeding," and before "or" insert "geoengineering, weather
- 31 engineering,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 2 On page 5, line 13, after "atmospheric" and before "through" change "experiments or
- 3 interventions" to "activity"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 5 On page 5, delete lines 16 through 26 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 6 "(2) The prohibitions contained in this Section shall not be applicable to the 7 emission of air pollutants which are incidental to and not the primary purpose of 8 operating a source.
- 9 B.(1) Any person who observes an activity which may be conducted in violation of Subsection A of this Section may report the observed activity to the Department of Environmental Quality.
  - (2) The department shall establish procedures for intake of reports made pursuant to this Subsection, which shall include provisions for electronic submittal.
- 14 (3) The department shall receive the reports for the purposes of data 15 collection and shall make the reports publicly available through the department's 16 website or the Electronic Document Management System."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 39

12

13

- 18 Delete page 6 in its entirety
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 40</u>
- 20 On page 7, delete lines 1 through 19 in their entirety